

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Established by: Ministry of Human Resource Development Govt. of India) Yupia, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh – 791112

Fax: 0360 - 2284972, E-mail: registrarcell@nitap.ac.in

NIT/AP/Estt-08/2011-12/Vol-12/Vol-VIII/634

Dated: 02/07/2020

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In terms of the letter vide No. 16-6/2020-U1A dated 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 from the Secretary MHRD Govt. of India and also as per the discussion of the meeting held by the Director in presence of Registrar, Deans, HoDs & other Sectional Heads on 02/07/2020, in order to ensure the safety of the faculty members/ Researchers/ Non-Teaching staff because of current situation due to COVID-19 pandemic all faculty members/ Researchers/ Non-Teaching staff of NIT Arunachal Pradesh are hereby permitted and advice to work from home and Institute will remained closed till 31/07/2020.

However, as stated in the said letter from the Ministry, the online/distance learning shall continue and faculty members/ Researchers should utilize this period for various academic activities.

The period up to 31/07/2020 shall be counted as being in duty for all faculty members/ Researchers/ Non-Teaching staff including Ad-hoc/outsource persons whose contract are valid at least up to 31/07/2020.

All HoDs/Sectional Heads must ensure the continuance of essential and urgent activities during the period up to 31/07/2020 of their respective departments/sections and must also ensure to provide all information/data required to be submitted to the Ministry or other Agency during this period as and when required in a time bound manner.

In case of exigency, any Faculty Member/ Researcher/ Non-Teaching staff may attend or be asked to attend the Institution with all precautionary measures as mentioned in the guidelines issued by MHA/MHFW.

The Security Services engaged from outsources shall continue without any interruption.

The Cleaning Services of the Institute from outsources shall continue with limited manpower. The Sectional In-Charge is requested to take necessary action in this regard.

This is issued with due approval of the Competent Authority.

REGISTRAR

Registrar
National Institute of Technology
Arunachal Pradesh, Yupia

## Copy:

- Director, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. All Deans & HoDs, Sectional Heads, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 3. All Faculty Members, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 4. Non-Teaching Staff, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- Institute Doctor, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 6. Engineering Cell, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 7. Registrar Cell, NIT Arunachal Pradesh
- 8. Shri Tadar Akap, Outsource Agency, Nirjuli (NERIST), P.O/P.S: Nirjuli, 7911109, Dist:- Papumpare Arunachal Pradesh
- 9. Todo Security Agency, July Road, Raktam Colony, P/o:- R.K Mission, Itanagar, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh